
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

OF SANTA FE COUNTY 

 

 

CASE NOS. 24-5200 & 24-5201 

RANCHO VIEJO SOLAR, LLC CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT (CUP) 

RANCHO VIEJO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, RANCHO VIEJO SOLAR, LLC,  

AES CLEAN ENERGY DEVELOPMENT, LLC, APPLICANTS 

 

 

NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY 

 

 As the Board of County Commissioners prepares to schedule hearings in the appeal I 

filed on May 2, 2025 of the Planning Commission’s March 20, 2025 Order approving the 

Conditional Use Permit for the Rancho Viejo Solar Project, I am providing a formal notice of my 

unavailability for the period of June 19 through July 1, 2025. 

 I understand that accommodations have been made for the unavailability of AES for a 

potential hearing date considered for earlier in June, and I am respectfully requesting that the 

hearing on my appeal be scheduled for a date when I am available to participate. 

 

Date: May 3, 2025 

       Respectfully submitted, 

 

       /s/  Ashley C. Schannauer 

       ASHLEY C. SCHANNAUER 

 

       12 Mariano Road 

       Santa Fe, NM 87508 

       Schannauer21@outlook.com 

       (505) 920-0326 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that I have served a copy of the foregoing Notice of Unavailability to the 

following by email on this date: 

Assistant County Attorney Roger Prucino rlprucino@santafecountynm.gov 

Dominic Sisneros, Case Manager  djsisneros@santafecountynm.gov 

Luke Pierpont, Esquire   Luke@harwoodpierpont.com 

Robert A. Stranahan, IV, Esquire   rstranahan1@me.com 

Lee Zlotoff     zlotoff@earthlink.net 

Selma Eikelenboom    s.eikelenboom@ifscolorado.com   

Dennis Kurtz     dennisdkurtz@gmail.com 

  

Date: May 3, 2025 

       /s/  Ashley C. Schannauer 

ASHLEY C. SCHANNAUER 

       12 Mariano Road 

       Santa Fe, NM 87508 

       Schannauer21@outlook.com 

       (505) 920-0326 

 

 

 


